TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property Rights Recorded at Reel/Frame 1797/0313

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alvarez & Marsal, Inc.		101/09/2012	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES
Carter S. Evans		01/09/2012	An Individual: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physician Computer Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	Versyss Incorporated	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Wismer-Martin, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	PCN HP Venture Corp.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0567

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	PCN Services Corp.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Medical Network Systems Corp.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Solion Corp.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	V Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	1200 The American Road	
City:	Morris Plains	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423726	CADOL
Registration Number:	1423725	MENDS
Registration Number:	1477981	PCN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0568 Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-76 CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	01/09/2012

Total Attachments: 9

source=Alvarez Executed Release#page1.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page2.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page3.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page4.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page5.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page6.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page7.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page8.tif source=Alvarez Executed Release#page9.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0569

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of January 9, 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between Alvarez & Marsal, Inc. and Carter S. Evans (the foregoing, collectively the "Agent") and Physician Computer Network, Inc., Versyss Incorporated, Wismer-Martin, Inc., PCN HP Venture Corp., PCN Services Corp., Medical Network Systems Corp., Solion Corp. and V Holding Corp. (the foregoing, collectively the "Borrower"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Engagement Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Agent entered into that certain Engagement Agreement dated July 22, 1998 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made) (the "Engagement Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Engagement Agreement, Borrower and Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated July 22, 1998 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made) (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Borrower assigned, transferred, and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Agent and the Indemnified Parties, a interest in and to all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all proceeds thereof, and all causes of action relating thereof (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement was recorded with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 1998, at Reel 1797, Frame 0313
and the corrective assignment to correct the conveyance originally recorded as an Assignment to
read Security Interest recorded April 26, 2004 at Reel 2954, Frame 0090; and with the United
States Copyright Office on, at Volume, Page;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the Effective Date, Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of the Indemnified Parties, hereby (i) reassigns and transfers to Borrower all right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and rights of setoff it or Indemnified Parties' have in or against the IP Collateral, and (iii) terminates the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Agent hereby authorizes Borrower to make such filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by Borrower to be required to

record and evidence the release and termination of Agent's security interests in the Collateral evidenced hereby.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ALVAREZ & MARSAL, INC.

Name: War Robo an

Title: CRO

CARTER S. EVANS

Title: Managing Sirector

Schedule 6

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number	
PCN Word Mark	September 30, 1997	2,101,304	
/ERSYSS QUICK ACCESS Word Mark	Published: July 28, 1998	Application No. 75/220,371	
PCN Word Mark	September 16, 1993	1,477,981	
PCN & Design Mark (computer services)	February 23, 1988	1,477,980	
PCN & Design Mark (computer services)	Application Date: July 8, 1997	Application No. 75/321,267	
VERSYSS Service Mark	September 3, 1991	1,655,771	
VERSYSS Trade Mark	March 19, 1991	1,638,200	
VERSYSS INSTANT ACCESS Word Mark	November 24, 1992	1,734,504	
CADOL	December 3, 1992	1,423,726*	
MENDS	March 1, 1993	1,423,725*	
DS/PC	January 26, 1993	1,390,649	
ROL-A-DISC	July 28, 1992	1,703,002	
SM*RT	April 21, 1995	1,522,453	
Solion	February 6, 1996	1,954,497	
CADOS	October 29, 1992	1,401,969*	
COMPUTER SOLUTIONS COMPANY FOR SERVICE AND SUPPORT			
JUST ASK	June 9, 1987	1,441,929*	

-3-

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
JUST ASK	June 9, 1987	1,441,929*
MEDIVOICE	Sept. 1, 1992	1,711,354
"V" (stylized) (trademark)	Aug. 25, 1992	1,709,818
"V" (stylized) (servicemark)	Feb. 2, 1993	1,705,420
PCN Connection	Application Date: June 30, 1997	Application No. 75/317,596
Physician Computer Network		1,553,196
CADOL	Apr. 8, 1988	338,997 (Canadian)
MENDS	Apr. 24, 1987	326,833 (Canadian)
WORDBASE	July 17, 1987	330,043 (Canadian)
CADOS	Mar. 6, 1987	324,510 (Canadian)
CADO	•	270,690 (Canadian)
CADOS	Apr. 21, 1986	1,265,204 (United Kingdom)
ACCLAIM		
ATS		
CADO		
CADO CAT, THE		
CADO-LINK		
CALYX/MDX		
CAT		
DOM/2		
HEALTH NETWORK		•
IBAX		•
ICF		
JUST ASK VERSYSS		
LABORATORY		

9/9/97:8:47 pm 32840/1370/SS/145296.6

COMMUNICATOR

Registration Number Trademark/Service Mark Registration Date Meare MDX Making the Connection Between Information & Management Mediview PCN HEALTH NETWORK **PCN LINK MENDS ICF** Physician Computer Network, Inc. The PCN Connection **PCN** Laboratory Communicator PMS System III Gold PMS System III RESIDENT RTS Software Care Plan Stripes Design (green-yellowred-blue/purple) SYSTEM 3 SYSTEM 3 GOLD **TIGER ATS** TIGER LINK VERSYSS LINK/I VERSYSS S/1

9/9/97;8:47 pm 32840/1370/SS/145296.6

VERSYSS SOLUTION/1

Trademark/Service Mark

Registration Date

Registration Number

Tiger LINK/ATS

VERSYSS LINK

VERSYSS SOLUTION I

VIA (Versyss Instant Access)

VIA-LAN

XRTS

Practice Management Plus

Sm*rtNet

SM*RT PRACTICE

Partial Apple Design

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

Patent Number

Description

History

4,796,232*

Dual Port Memory Controller

Issued January 3, 1989 in the name of Contel Corporation as assignee. October 9, 1987 Charles E. House sold and assigned his entire right, title and interest in the Dual Port Memory Controller to Contel Corporation. April 10, 1989 Contel Corporation assigned its interest to VERSYSS Incorporated.

 Such items are listed as having a security interest attached but there is no obligation and the Company shall terminate any such security interest within sixty (60) days of the date hereof.

9/9/97;8:47 pm 32840/1370/SS/145296.6

Schedule 6

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
CADOL III	TX 1-371-841 (Cert. of Recordation Vol. 2494, Pages 429-437)	Aug. 2, 1984 (Document of Transfer dated 4/17/89; recorded 9/15/89)	VERSYSS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (2.00/44)	TX 1-371-838 (Cert. of Recordation Vol. 2494, Pages 429-437)	Aug. 2, 1984 (Document of Transfer dated 4/17/89; recorded 9/15/89)	VERSYSS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (3.00/24)	TX 1-371-842 (Cert. of Recordation Vol. 2494, Pages 429-437)	Aug. 2, 1984 (Document of Transfer dated 4/17/89, recorded 9/14/89)	VERSYSS
CADOS-Release 1.00	TX 2-576-757	June 26, 1989	VERSYSS
CADOS-Release 3,00	TX 2-576-756	June 26, 1989	VERSYSS
CADOS-Release 3.04	TX 2-576-758	June 26, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Fuel Oil Management System. Version 3.5	TX 2-633-457	Aug. 7, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Fuel Oil Management System, Version 3.5	TX 2-705-629	Aug. 7, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Fuel Oil Management System. Version 4.0	TX 2-705-628	Aug. 7, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Construction Management System - AIA Billing	TX 2-641-471	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
VERSYSS Construction Management System - Accounts Payable	TX 2-641-476	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Construction Management System - Time and Material Billing	TX 2-641-474	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Construction Management System - Accounts Receivable	TX 2-641-475	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Construction Management System - Payroll	TX 2-641-473	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS
VERSYSS Construction Management System - Job Cost	TX 2-641-472	Sept. 1, 1989	VERSYSS
DATATRAX Publishers Management System, Release 4.5	TX 3-902-057	Aug 9, 1993	VERSYSS
Run-Time System	TX 3-683-893	Sept 9, 1993	VERSYSS
MENDS I	[unregistered]	[unregistered]	VERSYSS
MENDS II (1986)	[unregistered]	[unregistered]	VERSYSS
MENDS III (1989)	[unregistered]	[unregistered]	VERSYSS
SMART*PRACTICE 4.2	TX 3-469-423	Nov. 1, 1992	Wismer*Martin. Inc.
SCHEDULER	TX 1-371-840	Aug. 2, 1984	CADO Systems Corporation
SCHEDULER II	TX 1-371-843	Aug. 2, 1984	CADO Systems Corporation
IDEAL FOOD COSTING	TX 1-371-839	Aug 2, 1984	CADO Systems Corporation
IFC II	TX 1-371-844	Aug. 2, 1984	CADO Systems Corporation
FAST FOOD MANAGEMENT	TX 1-371-845	Aug. 2, 1984	CADO Systems Corporation

2